

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 22-3850, Version: 1

A Resolution of the Parking Advisory Board requesting the City Commission to amend Resolution No. 26214, specifying the purposes of the Parking Advisory Board includes review of Development Projects that seek relief from Zoning Code Parking requirements to provide advice to the City Manager, Parking Director, City Staff and City Commission.

Resolution No. 26214, passed and adopted by the City Commission on July 21, 1987, established by-laws for a citywide Parking Advisory Board. It states "that the Board shall consult and advise the City Manager, Parking Director, City Staff, and City Commission on all matters regarding parking and shall make recommendations to the City Commission". Development projects that seek relief from parking requirements outlined within the zoning code may adversely impact parking availability within the City. Thus to further define the purpose of the Board, the City Commission wishes to amend the past resolutions to include that the Board may review and make recommendations on any development project that seeks relief for parking requirements.